RESOLUTION NO. 2025-052-R

A RESOLUTION TO CREATE ADDITIONAL CLASSIFICATION FOR THE MADISON POLICE DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, the City of Madison's Police Department believes that the creation of a Property and Evidence Technician is needed to maintain the integrity of evidence by receiving, recording, controlling, and disposing of property and evidence in accordance with statutes; and

WHEREAS, the City of Madison Police Department wishes to create a position entitled Property and Evidence Technician with the responsibilities and duties outlined in the job description attached as Exhibit G.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Madison, Alabama, sitting in regular session on this 10th day of February 2025, that the following changes be made to the Police Department General Classification Plan, to be effective upon the start of the next pay period after the adoption of this Resolution:

Police Department Updates to General Classification Plan:

Tonce Department Opulates to General Classification Flan.	
Property and Evidence Technic	ian – Pay Grade 104
READ, APPROVED, and ADOPT	ED this day of February 2025.
	John D. Seifert, II, City Council President
	City of Madison, Alabama
ATTEST:	
Lisa D. Thomas, City Clerk-Treasurer	
City of Madison, Alabama	
APPROVED this day of Febru	uary 2025.
	Daul Finlan Manan
	Paul Finley, Mayor

City of Madison, Alabama